Professional services to prepare a Technical Memorandum and ALP Update at 

Venice Municipal Airport as described in Exhibit A. 

3. Compensation to be paid. 

The scope of work shall be completed in two (2) phases.  Phase 1 shall be 

completed for a lump sum amount of ten thousand three hundred and twenty 

dollars and no cents ($10,320.00).  Phase 2 requires a separate notice-to-

proceed (NTP) and shall be completed for a lump sum amount of eight 

thousand nine hundred and twenty dollars and no cents ($8,920.00).  The 

lump sum amounts are described in Exhibit B. 

4. Time for completion. 

Phase 1 shall be completed within 30 calendar days (excluding review time for 

City and FAA).  Once a separate NTP has been issued, Phase 2 shall be 

completed within 30 calendar days (excluding review time for City and FAA).